



2026:BHC-OS:4827

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 14th October, 2025

FOR COMPLIANCE :

45. TP/2619/2025
(AMH20230024456C202
500002)

P. C. : None for the Petitioner

with
IA(L)/27186/2025
(AMH20240128780C202
500058)

1. No one appeared in the matter. The Petitioner to comply the earlier order and to comply the requisitions as provisions of the Chapter XXVI of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, the petition is adjourned for the steps. Time for compliance, **if any**, as per earlier orders, is extended by further 02 weeks from the date of uploading this order, if the petition is pending.

2. S. O. to 04.12.2025

14.10.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department