



2026:BHC-OS:4827

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 29th January, 2026

FOR COMPLIANCE :

34. TP/2619/2025)
(AMH20230024456C202500002)) Ms. Namrata Sawant Ld. Advocate for the
with)
IA(L)/27186/2025) Petitioner
(AMH20240128780C202500058))

P. C.

1. Ld. advocate for the petitioner seeks time to take steps in the matter, as per the earlier Order and to comply the requisitions as provisions of the Chapter XXVI of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, time is granted and thus the petition is adjourned for the steps.
2. Petitioner to publish the citation **within the local limit, where the legal heir of the deceased was residing and his native place is situated**, by following due procedure laid down in Rule **400** of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
3. The petitioner to take steps to justify the surety to Administration Bond, in respect of the share of non-consenting Legal heirs of the deceased vide Rule 422 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, the petition is adjourned for the steps.
4. Stand Over to 18.02.2026

29.01.2026

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department