



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2619 OF 2025

Chintamani Damodar Patil .. Deceased

Rajendra Chintamani Patil .. Petitioner

-
• Ms. Namrata S. Sawant, Advocate for Petitioner.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 02, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 02.04.2026. Perused the praecipe.
2. Heard Ms. Sawant, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
3. Perused the praecipe which is filed for speaking to the minutes of order dated 09.03.2026. In the said order, following corrections are to be made:-

“The name of the Petitioner in the cause title, ‘**Vinayak Chintamani Patil**, be replaced with ‘**Rajendra Chintamani Patil**’.”

4. Necessary correction be carried out in the original order dated 09.03.2026 and corrected order be uploaded.
5. Praecipe is disposed.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay