



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2619 OF 2025

Chintamani Damodar Patil ...Deceased

Rajendra Chintamani Patil ...Petitioner

Ms. Namrata S. Sawant for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 17th JUNE, 2026

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Time to comply with the order dated 9th March, 2026 granting publication is extended by a period of four weeks.
3. Praecepto to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)